

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
MINISTRY OF STEEL


RAJYA SABHA

STARRED QUESTION NO.*241
FOR ANSWER ON 11/12/2019


CSR EXPENDITURE OF PSUs AND PRIVATE SECTOR STEEL COMPANIES

*241. DR. SASMIT PATRA:


Will the Minister of STEEL be pleased to state:

(a) the total Corporate Social Responsibility (CSR) expenditure of all Public Sector Undertakings (PSUs) and private sector steel companies in India during the last three years, the expenditure year-wise against respective PSUs and private sector steel companies; and

(b) the activities undertaken by these PSUs and private sector companies from the CSR fund expenditures undertaken in respect of (a) above?


ANSWER
THE MINISTER OF STEEL   (SHRI DHARMENDRA PRADHAN)

(a)&(b): A Statement is laid on the Table of the House.


********


STATEMENT REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PARTS (A) & (B) OF THE RAJYA
SABHA STARRED QUESTION NO. *241 FOR ANSWER ON 11/12/2019 ASKED
BY DR. SASMIT PATRA, MEMBER OF PARLIAMENT REGARDING “CSR
EXPENDITURE OF PSUs AND PRIVATE SECTOR STEEL COMPANIES”


(a) The total expenditure on Corporate Social Responsibility (CSR) incurred by the Central Public Sector Enterprises (CPSEs) under Ministry of Steel during the last three years is as under: -

(Rs. In Lakh)


The data on expenditure on CSR incurred by the private sector steel companies is not maintained by this Ministry


(b) The CSR activities undertaken by Steel PSUs are as per the activities listed in Schedule VII of the Companies Act, 2013 and inter-alia, include promotion of education and health, women empowerment, sustainable income generation through Self Help Groups, assistance to divyangjans, access to water and sanitation facilities, village development, environment sustenance, sports coaching, promotion of traditional art and culture, etc.


********


Name of the CPSE 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19

Steel Authority of India Limited (SAIL) 2905 2570 3118

Rashtriya Ispat Nigam Limited (RINL) 853 960 1030

NMDC Ltd. 17418 16937 16724

MOIL Ltd. 1143 962 929

MSTC Ltd. 80 215 200

MECON Ltd. 67 49 17

KIOCL Ltd. 38 16 33

